

# Motorcover Private Car Insurance

Motor

Allianz have made some changes to the Motorcover Private Car policy wording. These changes apply to policies at next renewal on or after 25 May 2018.

**The following changes have been made to the Motorcover Private Car policy.**

**Please read your policy booklet in conjunction with this update. You should keep this document with your policy wording. If you require an updated policy wording please contact your insurance advisor.**

### **Fair Processing Notice**

We have replaced our Data Protection statement with a Fair Processing Notice reflecting the changes in legislation for the processing of personal data.

### **Fraud prevention and detection**

We have made some changes to the Fraud prevention and detection wording that appears on the policy schedule and statement of fact. The Fraud prevention and detection wording now reads:

### **Fraud Prevention, Detection and Claims History**

The personal information we have collected from you will be shared with fraud prevention agencies who will use it to prevent fraud and money-laundering and to verify your identity. If fraud is detected, you could be refused certain services, finance or employment. Further details of how your information will be used by these fraud prevention agencies, and your data protection rights, can be obtained by calling us on 0344 391 4119.

Insurers pass information to the Claims and Underwriting Exchange database, managed by the Motor Insurers' Bureau. The aim is to help us check information provided and also to prevent fraudulent claims. We may at any time search the database including when we deal with your request for insurance. Under the conditions of your policy you must tell us about an incident (such as a fire or theft) which may or may not give rise to a claim. When you tell us about an incident we will pass information relating to it to the database. We can supply more information on the database if you request it.

You should show this notice to anyone who has an interest in property insured under this policy.

Allianz Insurance plc may seek information from other insurers and information agencies to check the information you may have supplied and Allianz Insurance plc may provide the information you have supplied to other insurers for the same purpose.